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Extend
ed ID 

Deviation Details and HEI Response Affect
ed 
Metric
s 

Findings of 
DVV 

Response of 
HEI 

Status 

1.1 Number of courses offered by the institution 
across all programs during the last five years 
 
HEI Input : 
17 
 
DVV suggested Input: 
425 
 
HEI clarification Input : 
512 
 
 
Recommended Input : 
512 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional Data in Prescribed Format 

1.2.1 The HEI to 
refer NAAC 
glossary for 
terminology 
course and 
program. HEI 
has provided 
the number 
of programs 
instead of 
total number 
of courses in 
all the 17 
programs in 
the HEI. 
Accordingly 
HEI to re-
work and 
provide a 
proper list of 
Progam wise 
courses 
signed by the 
principal. The 
HEI list of 
courses must 
be numbered 
serially and 
should 
include all 
the courses 
taught across 
all programs 
during the 
last five 
years. 
BA(English) 
and 
BA(Hindi) are 
different 
programs. 
BSc (Chem) 
and BSc(Phy) 
are different 
programs 
and 
MSc(Chem) 
is yet 

There are 13 
UG and 3 PG 
Programs 
(Total 16 
Programs) 
offered by 
the college. 
The Program 
wise courses 
of UG & PG 
signed by 
the Principal 
are uploaded 
herewith. 
 
 
Supporting 
Document : 
 
1.2.1.pdf 

HEIs 
Clarificati
on 
Accepted 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102422/dynamic_1548852609_2538.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102422_2259id_1.2.1.pdf


another 
program. 
The HEI to 
reconcile and 
provide 
corrected 
data with 
study 
scheme 
signed by the 
principal. 
Course 
common with 
same code, 
across 

various 
programs is 
to be 
counted as 
ONE only. 
Geog-I and 
Geog-II are 
two different 
courses. 
Geog-III is 
yet another 
course. The 
DVV number 
is arbitrary 
but 

representativ
e of the 
order. 
 

2.1 Number of students year-wise during the last 
five years 
 
HEI Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

3497 3414 3922 5448 3591 

 
DVV suggested Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

3496 3414 3922 5448 3591 

 
HEI clarification Input : 

2017- 2016- 2015- 2014- 2013-

5.1.4 
1.3.3 
5.1.5 
2.1.1 
4.3.2 
2.3.3 
5.1.2 
5.1.1 
4.2.6 
2.2.2 
2.2.3 
1.2.3 
3.4.4 

The HEI to 
provide a 
declaration 
signed by 
principal for 
Total 
Number of 
students 
year-wise 
during the 
last five 
years as 
proof to its 
claim. 
 

The 
declaration 
with respect 
to the total 
number of 
students 
(Year wise) 
signed by 
the Principal 
is uploaded. 
 
 
Supporting 
Document : 
 
img001.pdf 

HEIs 
Clarificati
on 
Accepted 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102422_2248id_img001.pdf


18 17 16 15 14 

3497 3414 3922 5448 3591 

 
 
Recommended Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

3497 3414 3922 5448 3591 

 

 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional Data in Prescribed Format 

2.2 Number of seats earmarked for reserved 
category as per GOI/State Govt rule year-wise 
during the last five years 
 
HEI Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

48 48 48 32 26 

 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional data in prescribed format 

2.1.3 HEI to 
provide a 
document 
stating the 
Number of 
actual 
students 
admitted and 
sanctioned 
from the 

reserved 
categories 
year-wise 
during the 
last five 
years for 
FIRST YEAR 
ADMISSIONS 
ONLY signed 
by the 
principal 
along with 
policy 
document of 
state for 

reservation 
percentages 
 

Necessary 
document 
stating the 
number of 
students 
admitted 
and 
sanctioned 
year wise in 
PG courses 

from the 
reserved 
categories & 
Catchment 
Area norms 
applicable to 
UG courses 
during last 
five years for 
First Year 
admissions 
Only, signed 
by the 
Principal, is 
uploaded. 

 
 
Supporting 
Document : 
 
2.1.3.pdf 

No 
Change 

2.3 Number of outgoing / final year students year-
wise during the last five years 
 
HEI Input : 

5.2.2 
5.2.1 

The HEI 
input for AY 
2017-18 has 
been 
changed and 

Document 
stating the 
number of 
final year 
students 

Changed 
After 
Clarificati
on 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102422/dynamic_1548852841_2538.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102422/dynamic_1548857898_2538.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102422_2252id_2.1.3.pdf


2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

637 941 1009 1006 492 

 
DVV suggested Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

992 1299 1650 1939 1622 

 

HEI clarification Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

726 941 1009 1006 492 

 
 
Recommended Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

992 1299 1650 1939 1622 

 
 
Remark : 
The HEI input updated for no. of final year 
students appeared year-wise during the last five 
years 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional Data in Prescribed Format 

taken from 
excel 
attached in 
2.6.3. The 
HEI to 
provide only 
final year 
students 
data for 
number of 
students 
appeared 
and pass in 
final year 
examination 

year wise 
signed by the 
principal as 
proof to its 
claim. 
 

appeared 
and passed 
year wise 
during last 
five years, 
signed by 
the principal, 
is uploaded. 
 
 
Supporting 
Document : 
 
2.3.pdf 

3.1 Number of full time teachers year-wise during 
the last five years 
 

HEI Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

65 61 70 66 66 

 
DVV suggested Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

3.3.5 
3.1.2 
2.3.2 

2.4.2 
6.3.2 
1.1.3 
6.3.4 
2.4.4 
2.4.1 
4.2.6 
3.3.4 
2.2.2 
2.4.3 

The HEI 
input 
changes as 

HEI has not 
provided any 
supporting 
data for its 
claim in 2.4.1 
. The HEI to 
provide the 
data again 
for full time 
teachers in 
correct 
format as 

The list of 
full time 
teachers for 

the last five 
years 
(numbered 
as 1-5) 
authenticate
d by the 
principal and 
a certificate 
showing the 
number of 
sanctioned 
posts year 

HEIs 
Clarificati
on 

Accepted 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102422/dynamic_1548857933_2538.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102422_2261id_2.3.pdf


02 02 02 02 02 

 
HEI clarification Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

63 59 58 62 59 

 
 
Recommended Input : 

2017-

18 

2016-

17 

2015-

16 

2014-

15 

2013-

14 

63 59 58 62 59 

 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional Data in Prescribed Format 

mentioned 
below:- 1. 
The HEI has 
to provide 5 
List for 5 
academic 
years ie 
2013-14, 
2014-15 till 
2017-18 with 
names of 
teachers, 
PAN, 
Designation,
Year of 

appointment, 
Experience. 
2. All the list 
must be 
numbered in 
serial order. 
3. The HEI 
Principal/ 
director must 
signed/ 
authenticate 
all the 5 lists 
4. The HEI 
Principal to 
provide a 

summary 
year wise for 
number of 
sanctioned 
post versus 
number of 
full time 
teachers 
during the 
last five 
years year 
wise. this 
summary 
must be 
signed. Only 
if the HEI 
provides this 
information, 
the data can 
be verified 
 

wise have 
been 
uploaded. 
 
 
Supporting 
Document : 
 
3.1.pdf 

3.2 Number of sanctioned posts year-wise during 
the last five years 
 
HEI Input : 

2.4.5 
2.4.1 

The HEI to 
note the 
number of 
full time 
teachers 

The serially 
numbered 
lists of full 
time 
teachers in 

HEIs 
Clarificati
on 
Accepted 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102422/dynamic_1548858109_2538.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102422_2249id_3.1.pdf


2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

64 64 64 64 64 

 
DVV suggested Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

66 66 70 66 66 

 

HEI clarification Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

64 64 64 64 64 

 
 
Recommended Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

64 64 64 64 64 

 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional data in prescribed format 

cannot be 
more than 
number of 
sanctioned 
post during a 
academic 
year. The 
HEI to 
provide the 
data again 
for full time 
teachers in 
correct 
format as 
mentioned 

below:- 1. 
The HEI has 
to provide 5 
List for 5 
academic 
years ie 
2013-14, 
2014-15 till 
2017-18 with 
names of 
teachers, 
PAN, 
Designation,
Year of 
appointment, 

Experience. 
2. All the list 
must be 
numbered in 
serial order. 
3. The HEI 
Principal/ 
director must 
signed/ 
authenticate 
all the 5 lists 
4. The HEI 
Principal to 
provide a 
summary 
year wise for 
number of 
sanctioned 
post versus 
number of 
full time 
teachers 
during the 
last five 
years year 
wise. this 
summary 
must be 

last five 
years with 
PAN, 
designation, 
experience 
etc. signed 
by the 
principal and 
the year 
wise 
summary of 
sanctioned 
posts vs full 
time 
teachers 

signed by 
the principal 
are 
uploaded. 
 
 
Supporting 
Document : 
 
3.2.pdf 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/102422/dynamic_1548858131_2538.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102422_2250id_3.2.pdf


signed. Only 
if the HEI 
provides this 
information, 
the data can 
be verified. 
 

4.1 Total number of classrooms and seminar halls 
 
HEI Input : 
39 
 
DVV suggested Input: 
30 
 
HEI clarification Input : 
39 
 
 
Recommended Input : 
39 

4.1.3 The HEI to 
provide room 
number/ 
seminar halls 
nomenclatur
e signed by 
the principal 
as proof. No 
labs to be 
counted in 
this metric 
 

A certificate 
to the effect 
of room 
number/semi
nar hall 
nomenclatur
e, signed by 
the principal 
is uploaded. 
 
 
Supporting 
Document : 
 
img001.pdf 

HEIs 
Clarificati
on 
Accepted 

4.2 Total Expenditure excluding salary year-wise 
during the last five years ( INR in Lakhs) 
 
HEI Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015
-16 

2014
-15 

2013
-14 

2429.
17 

1144.
29 

344.
57 

236.
91 

237.
00 

 
DVV suggested Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

1 1 1 1 1 

 
HEI clarification Input : 

2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015
-16 

2014
-15 

2013
-14 

2429.
17 

1144.
29 

344.
57 

236.
91 

237.
00 

 
 
Recommended Input : 

7.1.8 
4.4.1 
4.1.4 

The HEI 
input cannot 
be verified, 
No 
supporting 
documents 
such as 
certificate 
from CA, 
Audited 
financial 
statement of 
accounts 
have been 
attached, 
Hence HEI 
input 
updated to 
ONE.The HEI 
to provide 
income 

expenditure 
statements h 
duly certified 
by Charted 
accountant 
and signed 
by the 
principal as 
proof to its 
claim. HEI 
input will be 
accepted 

The income 
and 
expenditure 
statements 
of funds 
year wise 
duly certified 
by Chartered 
Accountant 
and signed 
by the 
Principal are 
uploaded. 
 
 
Supporting 
Document : 
 
JNC UC 
Final.pdf 

Changed 
After 
Clarificati
on 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102422_2254id_img001.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102422_2255id_JNC%20UC%20Final.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102422_2255id_JNC%20UC%20Final.pdf


2017-
18 

2016-
17 

2015-
16 

2014-
15 

2013-
14 

125 89 80 35 37 

 
 
Remark : 
The HEI input updated as per below formula 
Total Expenditure Minus SALARY minus LTC 
minus Wages minus STIPEND. 

subject to 
document 
proof 
submission 
 

4.3  Number of computers 
 

HEI Input : 
173 
 
DVV suggested Input: 
1 
 
HEI clarification Input : 
173 
 
 
Recommended Input : 
173 

4.3.2 No 
supporting 

document 
attached by 
HEI in metric 
4.3.2 for 
number of 
computer or 
student- 
computer 
ratio. Hence 
HEI input 
changed to 
one. HEI to 
provide e-
copy of stock 
register/ 
Invoices for 
the number 
of computers 
claimed as 
proof to its 
claim. HEI to 
also provide 
lab wise 
distribution 
of computers 
for use by 
the students, 
with pictures 
 

The 
document 

supporting 
number of 
computers 
signed by 
the principal, 
and e-copies 
of stock 
register are 
uploaded. 
 
 
Supporting 
Document : 
 
4.3 final.pdf 

HEIs 
Clarificati

on 
Accepted 

 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/102422_2256id_4.3%20final.pdf

