HEI Name : JAWAHARLAL NEHRU COLLEGE, PASIGHATRequest Date : 20/02/2019Number of Clarifications : 9AISHE ID : C-16302Response Date : 07/03/2019

Extend ed ID	Deviation Details and HEI Response	Affect ed Metric s	Findings of DVV	Response of HEI	Status
1.1	Number of courses offered by the institution across all programs during the last five years HEI Input: 17 DVV suggested Input: 425 HEI clarification Input: 512 Recommended Input: 512 Attached Documents: 1.Institutional Data in Prescribed Format	1.2.1	The HEI to refer NAAC glossary for terminology course and program. HEI has provided the number of programs instead of total number of courses in all the 17 programs in the HEI. Accordingly HEI to rework and provide a proper list of Progam wise courses signed by the principal. The HEI list of courses must be numbered serially and should include all the courses taught across all programs during the last five years. BA(English) and BA(Hindi) are different programs. BSc (Chem) and BSc(Phy) are different programs and MSc(Chem) is yet	There are 13 UG and 3 PG Programs (Total 16 Programs) offered by the college. The Program wise courses of UG & PG signed by the Principal are uploaded herewith. Supporting Document: 1.2.1.pdf	HEIs Clarificati on Accepted

							another		
							program. The HEI to reconcile and provide corrected data with study scheme signed by the principal. Course common with same code, across various programs is to be counted as ONE only. Geog-I and Geog-II are two different courses. Geog-III is yet another course. The DVV number		
							is arbitrary but representativ e of the order.		
2.1	Number of five years		s year-wis	e during t	he last	5.1.4 1.3.3	but representativ e of the order. The HEI to provide a	The declaration	HEIs Clarificati
2.1			s year-wis	e during t	he last	1.3.3 5.1.5 2.1.1	but representativ e of the order. The HEI to provide a declaration signed by	declaration with respect to the total	
2.1	five years		2015- 16	e during t 2014- 15	he last 2013- 14	1.3.3 5.1.5 2.1.1 4.3.2 2.3.3 5.1.2	but representativ e of the order. The HEI to provide a declaration signed by principal for Total Number of	declaration with respect to the total number of students (Year wise)	Clarificati on
2.1	five years HEI Input 2017-	2016-	2015-	2014-	2013-	1.3.3 5.1.5 2.1.1 4.3.2 2.3.3 5.1.2 5.1.1 4.2.6 2.2.2	but representativ e of the order. The HEI to provide a declaration signed by principal for Total Number of students year-wise during the	declaration with respect to the total number of students	Clarificati on
2.1	five years HEI Input 2017- 18	2016- 17 3414	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14	1.3.3 5.1.5 2.1.1 4.3.2 2.3.3 5.1.2 5.1.1 4.2.6 2.2.2 2.2.3 1.2.3	but representativ e of the order. The HEI to provide a declaration signed by principal for Total Number of students year-wise during the last five years as	declaration with respect to the total number of students (Year wise) signed by the Principal is uploaded.	Clarificati on
2.1	five years HEI Input 2017- 18 3497	2016- 17 3414	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14	1.3.3 5.1.5 2.1.1 4.3.2 2.3.3 5.1.2 5.1.1 4.2.6 2.2.2 2.2.3	but representativ e of the order. The HEI to provide a declaration signed by principal for Total Number of students year-wise during the last five	declaration with respect to the total number of students (Year wise) signed by the Principal is uploaded. Supporting Document:	Clarificati on
2.1	five years HEI Input 2017- 18 3497 DVV sugg 2017-	2016- 17 3414 ested Inp	2015- 16 3922 ut:	2014- 15 5448	2013- 14 3591 2013-	1.3.3 5.1.5 2.1.1 4.3.2 2.3.3 5.1.2 5.1.1 4.2.6 2.2.2 2.2.3 1.2.3	but representativ e of the order. The HEI to provide a declaration signed by principal for Total Number of students year-wise during the last five years as proof to its	declaration with respect to the total number of students (Year wise) signed by the Principal is uploaded.	Clarificati on
2.1	five years HEI Input 2017- 18 3497 DVV sugg 2017- 18	2016- 17 3414 ested Inp 2016- 17 3414	2015- 16 3922 ut: 2015- 16 3922	2014- 15 5448 2014- 15	2013- 14 3591 2013- 14	1.3.3 5.1.5 2.1.1 4.3.2 2.3.3 5.1.2 5.1.1 4.2.6 2.2.2 2.2.3 1.2.3	but representativ e of the order. The HEI to provide a declaration signed by principal for Total Number of students year-wise during the last five years as proof to its	declaration with respect to the total number of students (Year wise) signed by the Principal is uploaded. Supporting Document:	Clarificati on

	18	17	16	15	14				
	3497	3414	3922	5448	3591				
	Recomme	ended Inpi	ut:						
	2017- 18	2016- 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14				
	3497	3414	3922	5448	3591				
	Attached Documents : 1.Institutional Data in Prescribed Format								
2.2	category during the	e last five	I/State Go			2.1.3	HEI to provide a document stating the	Necessary document stating the number of	No Change
	2017- 18	2016-	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14		Number of actual admitted and sanctioned year wise in from the categories year-wise during the last five years for students admitted and sanctioned year wise in PG courses from the reserved reserved year-wise categories & Catchment last five Area norms applicable to	admitted and sanctioned year wise in PG courses	
	48	48	48	32	26				
	Attached								
	1.Institutional data in prescribed format					years for FIRST YEAR ADMISSIONS ONLY signed by the principal along with policy document of state for reservation percentages	applicable to UG courses during last five years for First Year admissions Only, signed by the Principal, is uploaded.		
							p 5: 33: 100g 55	Supporting Document : 2.1.3.pdf	
2.3	Number of outgoing / final year students year- wise during the last five years				5.2.2 5.2.1	The HEI input for AY 2017-18 has	Document stating the number of	Changed After Clarificati	
	HEI Input	::					been changed and	final year students	on

	2017- 18	2016- 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14		taken from excel attached in 2.6.3. The	appeared and passed year wise during last	
	637	941	1009	1006	492		HEI to provide only	five years, signed by	
	DVV sugg	ested Inp	ut:	ı			final year students	dents is uploaded.	
	2017- 18	2016- 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14		data for number of students	Supporting	
	992	1299	1650	1939	1622		appeared and pass in final year	Document : 2.3.pdf	
	HEI clarifi	cation Inp	out:	1			examination year wise		
	2017- 18	2016- 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14		signed by the principal as proof to its		
	726	941	1009	1006	492		claim.		
	Recomme	ended Inp	ut:						
	2017- 18	2016- 2015- 2014- 2013- 17 16 15 14							
	992	1299	1650	1939	1622				
	Remark : The HEI in students a years Attached 1.Instituti	appeared Document	year-wise	during th	e last five				
	<u> </u>	of full time	teachers	year-wise	during	3.3.5 3.1.2	The HEI input	The list of full time teachers for	HEIs Clarifica
L	Number o					1 2.3.2	changes as	LEGUICIS IUI	on
L		ve years				2.3.2 2.4.2 6.3.2	changes as HEI has not provided any	the last five	on Accepte
1	the last fiv	ve years	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14	2.4.2 6.3.2 1.1.3 6.3.4	HEI has not provided any supporting data for its	the last five years (numbered as 1-5)	on Accepted
1	the last fir	ve years :: 2016-				2.4.2 6.3.2 1.1.3 6.3.4 2.4.4 2.4.1 4.2.6	HEI has not provided any supporting data for its claim in 2.4.1 . The HEI to provide the	the last five years (numbered as 1-5) authenticate d by the principal and	-
1	the last five HEI Input 2017-18	2016- 17	70	15	14	2.4.2 6.3.2 1.1.3 6.3.4 2.4.4 2.4.1	HEI has not provided any supporting data for its claim in 2.4.1 . The HEI to	the last five years (numbered as 1-5) authenticate d by the	-

02	02	02	02	02	mentioned below:- 1.	wise have been	
HEI cla	rification 1	nput :			The HEI has to provide 5 List for 5	uploaded.	
2017 18	- 2016 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14	academic years ie 2013-14,	Supporting Document :	
63	59	58	62	59	2014-15 till 2017-18 with names of	3.1.pdf	
r	mended Ir	put :			teachers, PAN, Designation,		
2017 18	- 2016 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	2013- 14	Year of appointment, Experience.		
	59	58	62	59	2. All the list must be numbered in		
ıttach	ed Docume	ents :			serial order. 3. The HEI Principal/		
					all the 5 lists		
					4. The HEI Principal to provide a summary year wise for number of sanctioned post versus number of full time teachers during the last five years year wise. this summary must be signed. Only if the HEI provides this information, the data can be verified		

2017-	2016-	2015-	2014-	2013-
18	17	16	15	14
64	64	64	64	64

DVV suggested Input:

2017-	2016-	2015-	2014-	2013-
18	17	16	15	14
66	66	70	66	

HEI clarification Input:

2017-	2016-	2015-	2014-	2013-
18	17	16	15	14
64	64	64	64	64

Recommended Input:

2017-	2016-	2015-	2014-	2013-
18	17	16	15	14
64	64	64	64	64

Attached Documents:

1.Institutional data in prescribed format

cannot be more than number of sanctioned post during a academic year. The HEI to provide the data again for full time teachers in correct format as mentioned below:- 1. The HEI has to provide 5 List for 5 academic years ie 2013-14, 2014-15 till 2017-18 with names of teachers, PAN, Designation, Year of appointment, Experience. 2. All the list must be numbered in serial order. 3. The HEI Principal/ director must signed/ authenticate all the 5 lists 4. The HEI Principal to provide a summary year wise for number of sanctioned post versus number of full time teachers during the last five years year wise. this summary must be

last five years with PAN, designation, experience etc. signed by the principal and the year wise summary of sanctioned posts vs full time teachers signed by the principal are uploaded.

Supporting Document:

3.2.pdf

							signed. Only if the HEI provides this information, the data can be verified.		
4.1	Total num HEI Input 39 DVV suggr 30 HEI clarifir 39 Recomme 39	: ested Inpu cation Inp	ut: ut :	and semin	ar halls	4.1.3	The HEI to provide room number/ seminar halls nomenclatur e signed by the principal as proof. No labs to be counted in this metric	A certificate to the effect of room number/semi nar hall nomenclatur e, signed by the principal is uploaded. Supporting Document: img001.pdf	HEIs Clarificati on Accepted
4.2	Total Expeduring the HEI Input 2017- 18 2429. 17	e last five y				7.1.8 4.4.1 4.1.4	The HEI input cannot be verified, No supporting documents such as certificate from CA, Audited financial	The income and expenditure statements of funds year wise duly certified by Chartered Accountant and signed by the	Changed After Clarificati on
	DVV sugg	ested Inpu	ut :	2014-	2013-		financial statement of accounts have been	by the Principal are uploaded.	
	18	17	16	15	14		attached, Hence HEI input updated to ONE.The HEI	Supporting Document :	
	HEI clarifi	cation Inp	ut :				to provide income	Final.pdf	
	2017- 18	2016- 17	2015 -16	2014 -15	2013 -14		expenditure statements h duly certified		
	2429. 17	1144. 29	344. 57	236. 91	237. 00		by Charted accountant and signed by the		
	Recomme	nded Inpu	ıt :				principal as proof to its claim. HEI input will be accepted		

	2017- 18 125 Remark : The HEI i Total Exp minus Wa	enditure N	1inus SAL	ARY minu	2013- 14 37 ormula s LTC		subject to document proof submission		
4.3	Number HEI Input 173 DVV sugg 1 HEI clarifi 173 Recomme 173	jested Inp	ut: out :			4.3.2	No supporting document attached by HEI in metric 4.3.2 for number of computer or student-computer ratio. Hence HEI input changed to one. HEI to provide ecopy of stock register/ Invoices for the number of computers claimed as proof to its claim. HEI to also provide lab wise distribution of computers for use by the students, with pictures	The document supporting number of computers signed by the principal, and e-copies of stock register are uploaded. Supporting Document: 4.3 final.pdf	HEIs Clarificati on Accepted